

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

DOĞUŞ GAYRİMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş. Material Event Disclosure (General)

Summary Info

Regarding Taking Action to Detain and Cancellation of Implementary Development Plan Change of Scaled 1/1000 Sarıyer District, Maslak and Surrounding (updating)





Material Event Disclosure General

Related Companies []

Related Funds

Material Event Disclosure General	
Update Notification Flag	Evet (Yes)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	06.02.2017
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Announcement Content	
Explanations	

<u>Through SCD dated 06.02.2017</u>; by our company, it was notified that action was taken in İstanbul Administrative Court with claim of detaining and cancellation of enforcement for Implementary Development Plan Change of Scaled 1/1000 Sariyer District, Maslak and Surrounding which was suspended between 17.10.2016 and 17.11.2016 by Sariyer Mayorship.

With the notification dated 13.11.2017 arriving to our company, by İstanbul 3. Administrative Court, it was concluded that matter in dispute development plan does not appropriate for city planning principles, planning grounds and public interest and it was granted a motion for stay of execution of related development plan in terms of real estate with Sheet Number 2 Plot Number 1 and Parcel Number 131 (the area where Doğuş Center Maslak is located). The legal process is in progress.

The appeal has been done by defendant Sariyer Municipality to İstanbul Regional Administrative Court Department, due to reversal of decision of İstanbul 3. Administrative Court, and judicial process is in progress.

Respectfully announced to the public.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.